GOVT. COLLEGE KONDAGAON

DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)

Statement of Income and Expenditure Account of ( UGC) BOOKS

e of the College : Govt. College Kondagaon

Sanction order No. GD/202021/14-15/CRO

dated30.03.2015
e of the scheme : General Development (XII th Plan)
Jate Particulars of Bank Cash Particulars Bill No. Amount
Draft No. & Date Book & Date
Page No.Page No.
4.2015 UBINH 12269084134 1000000.00 Books & Journals
dt 27.04.2015 141 Ellora Book Depot Bill No 401-413 56173.00
dt 16.07.2016
147 M/s SBPD Publishing H Bill No 131 dt 27.09.16 27524.00
147 M/s Indian Chemical So Bill No 130/s-1051/2017 5800.00
dt 06.03.2017
147 M/s Sahitya Bhawan Bill No B/02722/16-17 15499.00
Publication dt 10.01.2017
M/s Sahitya Bhawan Bill No B/02723/16-17 11681.00
Publication dt 10.01.2017
147 Central Book House Bill No 2908 dt 08.02.017  27208.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 3297 dt 08.02.017 2560.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 3356 dt 08.02.017 6674.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 3295 dt 08.02.017 1760.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 3696 dt 08.02.017  29933.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1079 dt 08.02.017  27021.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1089 dt 08.02.017  30993.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1086 dt 08.02.017 6706.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1092 dt 08.02.017 6366.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1087 dt 08.02.017 9062.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1164 dt 08.02.017 5981.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1166 dt 08.02.017 2446.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1167 dt 08.02.017 4838.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1405 dt 08.02.017 7720.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1168 dt 08.02.017 4040.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1093 dt 08.02.017  11110.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1815 dt 08.02.017 8782.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 2116 dt 08.02.017  12455.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1820 dt 08.02.017 3456.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 1818 dt 08.02.017 5240.00
147 Central Book House Bill No 2312 dt 08.02.017 9992.00
Equipment
129 PS Infotech Services SL/2016/033 dt 18.01.16  20160.00
131 PS Infotech Services SL/2016/036 dt 15.02.16 205480.00
131 PS Infotech Services SL/2016/037 dt 15.02.16  42210.00
137 SL/ 2016/0359dt 28.05.16 184065.00




ANAND JIMNANI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Branch Office :

Kaushik Chamber

SBI Road, JAGDALPUR

& : 225501, 225041; Mob.: 094242 70934
Email id : arvi.kaushik@gmail.com

RVIND KAUSHIK F.C.A.

PRATIK' CHIKHALIKAR A.C.A.

ANAND JIMNANI F.C.A.

ANNEXURE -1

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

other purpose.

For Anand Jimnani & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN 009604C

M

Arvind Kumar Kaushik)
Partner
M.No. 401390

2 Wuyy

= JAGDALPUR
. (C.G)

It is certified that the grant of Rs 1000000/~ ( Rupees Ten Lakh only )
approved by the University Grants Commission towards “ Books & Journals &
Equipments ” has been utilised as per details given in the attached statement in
accordance with the terms and condition laid down by the UGC in letter No.
F.No.GD 202021/X11/14-15 CRO dated 30.03.2015 and that all these terms
and condition have been fulfilled by the college and the grant has been utilised
for the purpose for which it was approved. Rupees 18254/- (Rupees Eighteen
thousand two hundred fifty four only) remaining unutilised amount.

It is further certified that all entries of permanent or semi permanent assets
created/acquitted wholly or mainly out of the grants given by the UGC as
indicate above are being maintained to the prescribed from and are being kept up
to date and these assets have not been disposed of encumbered or utilised for any

Princi .‘;ggistrar ‘
mEollege/University):
fRiteteab

H.O.: Dixit Colony, Station Road,

N S

DURG (C.G.) & : 0788 - 2323351

B TP VI R .



CONFIDENTIAL

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
AND
AUDIT REPORT

For the Year 27:.0/4:20108..3%0..03:02. 20\ oo,

NAME _OTIL3ZATION C¢ERNYITIcATE
ADDRESS UG C

ONT.  COLLEME WONMDAGAON
i RO

o 225041
& 595501

Anand Jimnani & Associates

Chartered Accountants

{Office)




AR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA

RASTRIYA UCHCHAT
GOVT. GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)
RIOD 01.01.2

RECEIPTS AND PAYNMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PE 021 TO 30.04.2021
RECEIPT AMOU NT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening balance By New Facilities 0.00
Cash in hand 0.00
Cash at bank ~119908.00 119908.00 " Computer System 0.00
" Grant received from « Laboratory Equipment and Established 119908.00
State Govt. High Education Department 0.00
v gmart Classroom Furniture 0.00
" Books & Journals 0.00
" Closing balance
Cash in hand 0.00
Cash at bank 000 0.00
TOTAL RUPEES 119908.00 TOTAL RUPEES 119908.00

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

>
o

W NITESH RATHI \’55;’\\
PLACE: JAGDALPUR . A PROPRIETOR Y NG \
DATE:08.10.2021 Principal ™. M.NO. 438596 E l'\;\\-u\a\\l‘-‘;g“é‘g\ “
1 i et PO ]
Govt. College Kondagaon FRN 024589C | Y 0 /w
NS /&5}/

Wistt.- Kondagaon (C.6.) &



RSN DRI RO T

( '/_\\ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
~ AND
| AUDIT REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD 01.01.2021 to 30.04.2021

| NAME RASTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN “RUSA”
‘ GOVT GUNDADHUR P.G. COLLEGE KONDAGAON

| ADDRESS ~ KONDAGAON
! DIST KONDAGAON (C.G.)

Chartered Accountants

| Nitesh Rathi A.C.A
Jagdalpur (C.G)




RASTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
GOVT. GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 27.03.2018 TO 31.12.2020

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening balance By New Facilities 2249440.00
Cash in hand 0.00
Cash at bank 0.00 0.00 " Computer System 216320.00
' Grant received from " Laboratory Equipment and Established 1892998.00
State Govt. High Education Department 6000000.00
" 8mart Classroom Furniture 902700.00
" Books & Journals 618634.00
" Closing balance
Cash in hand 0.00
Cash at bank 119908.00 119908.00
TOTAL RUPEES 6000000.00 TOTAL RUPEES 6000000.00

PLACE: JAGDALPUR
DATE: 04.02.2021

Princhal

Govt. College Kondagaon

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED AGCOUNTANTS_

A i

NITESH RATH\" o 52
PROPRIETOR "
M.NO. 438596 - ;"
FRN 024589C

ﬁrstt Kondagaen (C.G.)



1.

RASTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
GOVT. GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)
FOR THE PERIOD 27.03.2018 TO 31.12.2020

AUDIT OBSERVATION

Institution has not followed the rules in relation with TDS on GST and has not deducted in all the
payment exceeding Rs2.50 Lakhs.

FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

W@

PLACE: JAGDALPUR Pr!nc;ﬂa’ . PROPRIETOR ‘-‘\ P
DATE: 04.02.2021 Govt. College Kondagaon M.NO. 438596 N

Pistt- Kondagaen (C.G.) FRN 024589C




AUDIT REPORT
OF
GOVT. GUNDADHUR
P.G .COLLEGE
KONDAGOAN
(RUSA)

FOR THE PERIOD 27.03.2018 TO 31.12.2020

NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

PRATAPGANJ PARA, NEAR GANDHI GROUND
JAGDALPUR (BASTAR).




S

GOVT. COLLEGE KONDAGAON

Place :- Jagdalpur
Date - 16.09 2015

e
DIST KONDAGAON (C.G.)
{Duration From 28.03.2015 to 15.09.2015)
RECEIPTS AMOUNT EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
Opening balance
Cash in Bank 0.00 Seminar expenses 40548.00
Grant Received 20000000
from{ RUSA
Closing balance 158452 .00
Cash at Bank 158000.00
Cash in Hand 452.00
Totai Rs. 200000.00 Total Rs. 200000.00
el bbb s

AS PER QUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
OR ANAND JIMNAN! & ASSOCIATES

(Pariner)
{ ARVIND KAUSHIK)
M NO 401390
FRN 0086004C



NAHD JIMNANI & ASSOCIATES Branch Office :
w CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Ok Kaushik Chamber
SBI Road, JAGDALPUR
} & : 225501, 225041; Mob.: 094242 70934
N Emailid : arvind@kaushikconsultancy.com

WVIND KAUSHIK F.C.A. ANAND JIMNANI F.C.A

FORM GFR 18-A

{ See Government of india's Decision {1) below Rule 150}

Form of Utilization Certificate Period 28.03.2015 to 15.09.2015

SINo Letter No. And Date  Amount T Certified that out of Rs 200000.00 of Grant -in-Aid

in Rs sanctioned during the year 2014-15 in favour of Govt.

College Kondagaon under this Ministry / Department

1 Letter no S9/R.P.K/ 200000.00 letter No.  given in the margin and Rs 200000.00 on
RUSA/2015 account of unspent halance of the previous year 0.00 . a
dtd 24.03.2015 sum of Rs 40548.00  has been utilised for the purpose

of for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of
Rs 159452.00 remaining unutilised at the end of the
I period has been surrendered to Govermment . Vide No.

200000.00 d g el e b e PRI Sant
————— ] ated ) 7will be adjusted towards the grant -in-aid
payable during the next year ------

2- Certified that ] have satisfied myself that the conditions of which the grant in aid was sanctioned have
been duly fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was aciually
utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of Checks excersied :-

1

Anand Jimn
W Cha

1 Cash Book

2 Bank Pass Book

3 Note-Sheet/ Receipt LN 380

[‘\aq;hl(

Note :-1. No expenditure was done during the F.Y.2014-15. Expenses of Rs 40548/
has been incurred in the month of August 2015.

H.O.: Dixit Colony, Station Road, DURG (C.G.)'® :0788 - 2323351
Visit us : www.kaushikcensultancy.com



dvotel dp &Q:m% Bank

CRUSAD
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BRANCH: Contuct details of Banking Onbudsman:
Kondagaon The Baoking Ombudsman
CANARAS BANK Clo. RBI, Hoshangabad Road
Canird Bauk Mo Suryodaya Lodge Post Box No.32
Mauie Rowd : Bhopal
KONDAGAON Bhopal-462001
CHATTISGARH-494 Tel No.07552573772/01552573776
IFSC Code:CNRBOO05259 MICR Code: 494015501 Wﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ._
Tel No: 7786243040 Fax No: 1
Erauil TD:eb3259@canarabank.com
= N ™ T e~ S SR A il | o SeSIRAERsek St gRAAl: LE el W F
PRINGIp, i
ACCOUNT DETAILS " AL Govr, QOﬁ%ﬂm K ﬁ@.“u.mb 0 001324
o QND, ON

"R Name(s]

= R Date of Birth




Total Rupees

1000000.00

127

131
131

129

143

Other Recerring Expenditure

PS Infotech Services
PS Infotech Services
PS Infotech Services
PS Infotech Services

PS Infotech Services
PS Infotech Services

Rahuja Collection
M/s Shri Sai Photo &

General Goods

Total Rupees

63 dated 14.12.2015 46725.00
67 dated 14.12.2015 1470.00
70 dated 14.12.2015 13860.00
71 dated 14.12.2015 11172.00

105 dated 15.02.16 10602.00
106 dated 15.02.16 12202.00

Bill No 4751 dt. 01.01.16  49780.00

Bill No 1900 dt 03.02.17 43000.00

981746.00

Balance Rs

18254.00



JBS AUDITS
2016-17

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI GOVT GUNDADHUR P G
COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.) as on 31" March 2017 , and also Receipt and
Payment and Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These
Financial Statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion
on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standard require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amount and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting Principal used and significant estimates made by management. as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement Presentation. We believe that our audit Provides a reasonable
basis for our opinion.

We report that :-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
necessary for the purpose of audit.

2. In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the division,
so far as appears from our examination of those books.

3. The receipts and Payment account dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books
of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
account give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India.

a)In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as on 31.03.2017.
b) In the case of Income and Expenditure account Surplus for the year ended on that
date.

For Nitesh Rathi and Associates
ed Accountant

~=

1 Nltesh Rathi 2
Place: Jagdalpur Proprietor = (G G’\‘;" \
Date: 08.10.2021 MNo438506 | “|3agUiacesc |+
FRN 024589C :

4
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1‘ :
| O\ | STATEMENT OF &CCOUNTS

— AND
AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17
NAME JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

GOVT GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON

ADDRESS  KONDAGAON ‘
DIST KONDAGAON (C.G)

NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Nitesh Rathi A.C.A
Jagdalpur (C.G)




GOVT. GUNDADHUR P.G. COLLEGE KONDAGAON

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2017

LIABILITIES

AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
Previous balance 422494779 Lab Equipment 282291.00
Add : Surplus during the ye: 1353829.83 5578777.62 Water Cooler 45000.00
; Table And Bench 246588.00
Canteen Construction 220000.00
Chairs 8004.00
Books & Journals 205210.00
Water Fillter 34380.00 1041473.00
CURRENT ASSETS
Loan & Advances
Shri S K Verma 25503.00
Shri B L Sahu 114277.00
Shri § B Kannouje 30000.00
Shri P Sori 32500.00
202280.00
Cash in Hand & at Bank
Cash in hand 91675.00

Cash at bank

4243349.62 4335024.62

TOTAL RUPEES

5578777.62

TOTAL RUPEES

5578777.62

PLACE: JAGDALPUR
DATE: 08.10.2021

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

CHAR

NITESH RATHI
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 438596
FRN 024589C

ED ACCOUNTANTS

“agdalpur (C.G,
RN-024589¢ /4 |
/

@ |
*




2017-18

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI GOVT GUNDADHUR P G
COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.) as on 31* March 2018 ; and also Receipt and
Payment and Income and Expenditure’ Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These
Financial Statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion
on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standard require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the

basis for our opinion.

We report that :-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
necessary for the purpose of audit.

2. In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the division,
so far as appears from our examination of those books.

3. The receipts and Payment account dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books
of account. ‘

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
ccount give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India.

a)In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as on 31.03.2018.
b) In the case of Income and Expenditure account Surplus for the year ended on that

0
®,
z
G
*

date.
For Nitesh Rathi and Associates
rtered Accountant
i,*‘u,,
/@sh Rathi E
Place: Jagdalpur Proprietor G
Date: 08.10 2021 MNo.438596 | “\dagdalpur (C.C)

FRN 024589C




( -/\\\\ ' STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

|

AND
J' - AUDIT REPORT
’ FOR THE YEAR 2017-18
’ NAME JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

GOVT GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON

’ ADDRESS  KONDAGAON
i DIST KONDAGAON (C.G)

/

/ NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Nitesh Rathi A.C.A
Jagdalpur (C.G)




JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
=2 DHALIDARI SAMITI

GOVT. GUNDADHUR P.G. COLLEGE KONDAGAON
DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2018

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
Previous balance 5578777 .62 Lab Equipment 282291.00
Add : Surplus during the ye: 1473644.00 7052421.62 Water Cooler 45000.00
Table And Bench 246588.00
Canteen Construction 220000.00
Chairs 8004.00
Bocks & Journals 205210.00
Sport Items 102232.00
Water Fillter 34380.00 1143705.00
CURRENT ASSETS
Loan & Advances
Shri S K Verma 25503.00
Shri M R Jangde 28500.00
ShriB L Sahu 24000.00
Shri § B Kannouje + 30000.00
Shri P Sori 32500.00
i 140503.00
Cash in Hand & at Bank
Cash in hand 126949.00
Cash at bank 5641264.62 5768213.62
TOTAL RUPEES 7052421.62 TOTAL RUPEES 7052421.62

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

NITESH RATHI
PROPRIETOR
PLACE: JAGDALPUR ey M.NO. 438596
DATE: 08.10.2021 FRN 024589C




2018-19

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI GOVT GUNDADHUR P G
COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.) as on 31¥ March 2019 , and also Receipt and
Payment and Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These
Financial Statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is tc express an opinion
on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standard require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amount and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting Principal used and significant estimates made by management. as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement Presentation. We believe that our audit Provides a reascnable
basis for our opinion. | -

We report that :-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
necessary for the purpose of audit.

2. In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the division,
so far as appears from our examination of those books.

3. The receipts and Payment account dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books
of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said

account give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2)In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as on 31.03.2019.
b) In the case of Income and Expenditure account Surplus for the year ended on that

date.
For Nitesh Rathi and Associates
rtered Accountant
Nitesh Rathi %
Place: Jagdalpur Proprietor B Gh” ‘
Date: 08.10.2021 M.No.438596 gaatpur (G20}

N ul.‘.si’,‘BC/f'_‘.‘

FRN 024589C Lo




| C-/\ - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

AND
f AUDIT REPORT
|
FOR THE YEAR 2018-19
NAME JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

GOVT GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON

’ ADDRESS  KONDAGAON
| DIST KONDAGAON (C.G.)

NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

|
[ Chartered Accountants

Nitesh Rathi A.C.A
Jagdalpur (C.G)




JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. GUNDADHUR P.G. COLLEGE KONDAGAON
DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2019

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
Previous balance 7052421.62 Lab Equipment 307716.00
Add : Surplus during the ye: 489877.00 7542298.62 Water Cooler 45000.00

Table And Bench 246588.00

Canteen Construction 220000.00

Chairs 8004.00

Books & Journals 205210.00

Sport Items 136721.00

Water Fillter 34380.00 1203619.00

CURRENT ASSETS

Loan & Advances

Shri S K Verma 25503.00

Shri B L Sahu 24000.00

Shri S B Kannouje 30000.00

Shri P Sori 32500.00

Shri MR Jangde 28500.00

140503.00

Cash in Hand & at Bank

Cash in hand 205707.00

Cash at bank 5992469.62 6198176.62
TOTAL RUPEES 7542298.62 TOTAL RUPEES 7542298.62

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTEREQ ACCOUNTANTS

NITESH RATHI
PROPRIETOR
PLACE: JAGDALPUR M.NO. 438596
DATE: 08.10.2021 FRN 024589C




2019-20

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI GOVT GUNDADHUR P G
COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.) as on 31* March 2020 , and also Receipt and
Payment and Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto, These
Financial Statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion
on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standard require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amount and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting Principal used and significant estimates made by management. as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement Presentation. We believe that our audit Provides a reasonable
basis for our opinion.

We report that :-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
necessary for the purpose of audit.

2. In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the division,
so far as appears from our examination of those books.

3. The receipts and Payment account dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books
of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
account give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India.

a) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as on 31.03.2020.
b) In the case of Income and Expenditure account Surplus for the year ended on that
date.

For Nitesh Rathi and Associates
red Accountant

Nitesh Rathi

Place: Jagdalpur Proprietor

Date: 08.10.2021 M.No.438596
FRN 024589C




STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

AND
AUDIT REPORT
FOR THE YEAR 2019-20
NAME JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

‘] GOVT GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON
1
|

ADDRESS KONDAGAON
. DIST KONDAGAON (C.G.)

- NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

| Chartered Accountants

Nitesh Rathi A.C.A
‘ Jagdalpur (C.G)




GOVT. GUNDADHUR P.G. COLLEGE KONDAGAON

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2020

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
Previous balance 7542298.62 Lab Equipment 307716.00
Add : Surplus during the ye: 511538.00 8053836.62 Water Cooler 45000.00
Table And Bench 246588.00
Canteen Construction 220000.00
Chairs 8004.00
Books & Journals 205210.00
Sport Items 227254.00
Water Fillter 34380.00 1294152.00
CURRENT ASSETS
Loan & Advances
Shri S K Verma 25503.00
Shri M R Jangde 28500.00
Shri B L Sahu 24000.00
Shri S B Kannouje 30000.00
Shri P Sori 32500.00
Electricity Advance 99710.00
240213.00
Cash in Hand & at Bank
Cash in hand 360104.00

Cash at bank

6159367.62 6519471.62

TOTAL RUPEES

8053836.62

TOTAL RUPEES

8053836.62

PLACE: JAGDALPUR

TOTAL RUPEES

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

NITESH RATHI
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 438596
FRN 024589C




2020-2021

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI GOVT GUNDADHUR P G
COLLEGE KONDAGAON DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.) as on 31* March 2021 ,» and also Receipt and

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standard require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amount and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting Principal used and significant estimates made by management. as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement Presentation. We believe that our audit Provides a reasonable
basis for our opinion.

We report that :-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
necessary for the purpose of audit. '
In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the division,
so far as appears from our examination of those books.

3. The receipts and Payment account dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books
of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
account give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India.

a)In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as on 31.03.2021.

b) In the case of Income and Expenditure account Deficit for the vear ended on that date.
" For Nitesh Rathi and Associates

Chartered Accountant

Nitesh Rathi
Place: Jagdalpur Proprietor
Date: 08.10.2021 : M.No.438596

FRN 024589C
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| C/\  STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

AND
AUDIT REPORT
NAME JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

GOVT GUNDADHUR P G COLLEGE KONDAGAON

ADDRESS KONDAGAON

|

4

‘ FOR THE YEAR 2020-21
l

|

\

‘ DIST KONDAGAON (C.G.)

NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Nitesh Rathi A.C.A
Jagdalpur (C.G)




JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. GUNDADHUR P.G. COLLEGE KONDAGAON
DIST. KONDAGAON (C.G.)
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
Previous balance 8053836.62 Lab Equipment 307716.00
Less :- Deficit during the ye: 912572.00 7141264.62 Water Cooler 45000.00
Table and Bench 246588.00
Canteen Construction 220000.00
Chairs 8004.00
Bocks & Journals 205210.00
Sport Items 227254.00
Water Fillter 34380.00 1294152.00
CURRENT ASSETS
Loan & Advances
ShriS K Verma 25503.00
Shri B L Sahu 24000.00
Shri S B Kannouje 30000.00
Shri P Sori 32500.00
112003.00
Cash in Hand & at Bank
Cash in hand 480284.00
Cash at bank 5254825.62 5735109.62

TOTAL RUPEES 7141264.62 TOTAL RUPEES 7141264.62

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR NITESH RATHI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

NITESH RATHI "

PROPRIETOR /-
PLACE: JAGDALPUR M.NO. 438596
DATE: 08.10.2021 ‘ FRN 024589C




J3UUBOSWE) YIIM Pauueds

- BADW WUUN SIS F  anem meem S 5
_.|\..I\1 J ———— =~ USRSy Allankar \\.ul.b _
FOR THE MONTH OF
5 T ~ - oo l>20c24 e Hoﬂfll A, Q
WONMB DT |0 TPﬂH_nCP\/ﬁm ,.o:o ]
\ , A MONTH & DATE || vOuCHR.
ﬂwmﬂmna.,,ﬁn.’ AR i R ) Mww |8 xaamm%nTm.. PARTICULARS ‘_&.w: AMOUNT | TOTAL
, 1= : _ T~ mﬂﬂ | M.ﬂn iz
,oumfm _ .Tuldi@q{#;ﬁﬁznm‘mltﬂinmhqi\l_ _ — | |eoovtuazl.] | I ; ‘ ’ A ~ -
el | TR ‘J//T ‘_ 7]
TI 2 [ B i | __ |
i r = = ¢ CUTU00 | ST | |
BT 7?,,” N 36692137 : Bt =il
w3 - o ~ = -
| | a\las Ax = — DR A — - | [26e92134
i | _//mVWUAc XY 9663213=| =
._ : MANBA ~ = 5669213
EERE £ 2= Hull 4
= 1 - Jprincipat | b
174 - ———Govt.(3liege Kondagaon —— Princlpal
| B B _ fbiit-kondogeon | | | oo aor
,, ERE \ Creddd -~ S60 3=l _ g =
oS- ‘o Lndresd Cre 60 B]=l- | ,
PR E . [
| &l 20T - s = [ S ] N - =
| ] o An- 5 36692735 AR, S\ —~ [ e 72530
; L aeada- = 97153 €0 = NNy — [ = ST1253 o3
@ me : | 4 ek
_ _ __| Princlpal 5 g _ Prigcipal
= e ey I e
mw o4 Ay - &n. Sreowm Chedue 25S\W 282 - . ﬂhw | Arek- Cre - fnam  Lanva YJpnk - "] 3xs14251—
18] | | .5\30u8 9F o3.02.200% e (5 4 }
{ | CllE e i = : Rud Yo £axeadive Enginesw 33514285 =
EEe L R D (@/R) Kemdageon .
?#w | lomox vdresk (nedd) S 9SSk B2zl
] ,, : A S\u257
_. [ Q.ﬂ/.v/\l 235\ 259+ LS ;&Wn — A — | 3DS\H1254 U«Wmv” - -
< A -— 3
_ [ataw, 20— - 7253607~ B Qe - £ _% o -
[ [wenet- : 335\0257- 982202047V T e - SV e Raa S
_ d . il ey v&.ﬂl
;, “_ JIS_.“M_N-:MI-U:
Prinoipal | — T d
e et =
o o i
= Bl 3k T e
B
oA = |58 @W L\I\\_L m
A \\\.\I.\\\ll\\\‘\L
Ei3 JEreta s




S Wt sl
| __ wq.\‘Ti e s .@ ==

— i i SO “.
R e ; .
&

S - AN -2017 (YD - ey
Sl T AL Sy M RISt L (508 el e p—— %
B AReas  Swe . ELIt 110 R S =
T T TGRS o e T —— o : —= —
w T N R L e l——— P . — = ==
F . : = \U”ﬂ“,r‘nl“ab p— V0= e [ e g —— — : z
—— S n’nlllu“lul.?-.?i’ - - -
BT = - S e e 'r‘.l.ll\“..lﬁ:'»"t‘ s a
— i — : 4 .. ‘ = - = ‘




dSuuedSWEY YUM pauuess

y BINH [BUUL Ssuse ) g Sy S Fogons |

—
FOR THE MONTH OF _ _ PAGE NO, E

e —— T tom T Tameon e PARTICULARS  [escal
e ® AMOUNT Mok 1O - AMOUNT TOTAL
= PARTICULARS «ma — S5 afpen @ T R o] S
mM,m_umuwa =3 Em.mqq G Rs. E Lo L L . 2 2 [
> S : s )\_ = WOZEE— Aond Gne . koo Lorva Doy h ‘ Poc._mL.l
Ltk — = e ,
| ol | aced. ene. cheque Yo , e _
bagar—i—1 Z e e T | |
_.Mn\n@\l.‘\ MVVO\GWG*LH/WP@N,‘\I,I\! B I/ \:\\V L J.v&ﬁg.?uq o 244500 =
[.l\l\l\\\l\\, \\”\\I\ | ¢5\90=d &) : _ | Ark-Rad do Br, A-K. foakiear 3075z ~
Ly _ flx{?hf.VﬂvbﬂW\th&rrl\l\l\l e ] :MI:T w?s*.ca& 103 A & O PR LGl =
| @ R \Url = _ /..\\_ﬁtL An- 024 Jo Sivi S0, Yanmouse Tl =
| # { e | | B ‘L | A= P23 Bo Sy B1. Ygnleinn vmoon_\_ -
| 5t L= e == 1]
\ i e | . A [ =
o | = ,}‘HH»\\H),\\ e Aot P2 Vo Svepy TK. Bpya 6oz
r\‘\.ll‘.‘l\l\“\l, | e =
G - Ro. [ couisi-[ ésives- \uqv PN — non1Si- | 4oA1sy-
| BERSE _ Teaedtvi=a~| 1 | | [PRsas- = £494\545
{ e , i = 64694\ B A i
By R e Tomsio | essheot=n [T | WaNR — wouls | 5346917
,_ WaA — _ , — 2

& B B u | S B H@?;L.
7

L ) R i Xondags
7 [Principal | ] et
| — Goytblleus Kordogsod Bl s poi Kendagaon_|
[ = P pritt-Kondngaon = _ S|l
Do am o PRSI e
= o eE o e, QLS | S S|
V| | [Rao Anvesk Creddt 1 — ——
e
SO0 ] , =
L | | < - =
e =11 | 3\t - = mo‘m_\_waww £ ._Y \.”MM NG = 65596073
: = cudy\32=-| ? ng A~ =
| Nl : , I = 5536015~
[ RS o] S ¢
_ R _ i _ “N
I l =2 e | Prindipal
“ _, I [ %‘\ A | ‘\\I\\I\l\l Goyr o:a“n._. LvlqA.l
e , e e L] A 2
e t.Cgllege Kondagaon | e | =
inkt-Koné T | (9.021903 <
| 4P ) I | EEMDVE 7
cly _ - | \L‘l |~| a.vuom%u‘l L4 ﬁ.mw’l WJ"W‘E\M\U\QF) e
e | | % 25:03.20 \\\L.\
Fee : G fea| , \I\\l‘\\l\\ —
| e o Bonk Tndresk (nedik - 6\209= \\All“ Eaeo 1) \\u\\l!\
et k] = 3,02, 1504
bt —_—

W\~ 53 \3,\163

— 2 =T 6\ Q0 = L -
o [ TR A - 0 20,3164

—.
[ ] BIAWE AL - 6559 60T
|

—
—

| [oasen- = £6208\¢67 _

| WA — = El
e ] I e
e [ —— 3 put-Lal
\"\\J Gou j .‘aon.xwpu-ea 1\\‘ _.

C i .
\?hﬁxe:a%n: HMJM# ‘\\r\l R b




010 amrariys A ¥
002 08| ooe ||l e ||me ooy =
| A s RN
e Mot | affai | gt pot e
10 19 20 21 22 23 24 |28 |2s |27
= = - — 5 - - {anivEs
— = ~ - = — === q22§
e ey = = o = = ~ |- |news
ol
==

e B wWONT TR
o 3 R e AR | 001 dm
1 3 4
el
2
s — Z
Wi of eana- | A3 s | 35T [wais (7918
L
oo ent— SR =32 | o350 |\ese@ |7315
~acq 2 — = = BN
2 — @ hestee S|\2D2 S350 \e26? [N
a!
Firq | = ~%
o\ |sug f2upa.2e Litpoo 2920 svo | gee | uso
cq l151/2u-02-2e20 [steo 1212 350 = 215
B — secco 6T 2 250 [92% | [q4S
T S AU A L) 5356 [WO2ks (151
ST~ e o= :tr,n; =2 NESE 21T
= TSR N — — — — = —
NB— (2 [z2c 40 Zzézo \oZc0 . |\\E5E| |21

+

IsuuedsWey Yum psuuess




oV~ —=bruliry  a3pif

[

ot
=

_V

s _— . — e\ A | S -
3 S S SR e ey | |
jor i
4 =l 168/2Sc2)S 483/23.2.19 ¢xle__ f€Na gans i o to\#\\\s- i 4 e S| = = = = = = Sl Y3
TPL. — a3 1u3/a50243 23927218 43S s e age L = —1 el Nighal| e | ] T = | e - - = = leupesio
_|Prl.vl-wfccnPnEulSaqu»c‘.\m._.-aiil 4SS _Jewn_ | akR__| SO_—— e ol [ = R = — — s e i Pt S Ui L1
1 B4 S/ESRD AN s xS e 23¢_Lstot=— e e e e e R PR T 0 LT
Doia _ a5 IS2S.0200 W4/R1 21 GSekco as30 ae lwol = N e | o R | e | B G B Lo krTD\-
A e WIS Jum Ay 380 L= _ | T = = laaponuze
| s e e~ B 904z
S x B T , , : :
~|o’- Covevy Cnip - wo2ale \33764 \este S = - =~ T = = = = = = = > — eI
||M|n L 5 N TE\WSS\ ISEND) st setace A0 1 2 l = = [ TS B o = == imseeon s 5553 woes IS e T = eceiter
—1 R R IR AN SIS OR L (S\OSD T (32¢352 GLk U s — .\.|%_,_i:_ - Ao Bl — lusebo | = [3993. | 1505 o lOae clias o e B P
L.-L AN S 0L €D INSRWTD) e 2wy ame | = hﬂ\l‘,nge};:?c = Fowe | o B e = [wwoe | svvo [ Cey = = —  aieyewo:a
HH Tal i ASAISTl =oeAUtEl noso  »eedS Wi | - [uc? = = swvo | — | - laabo = T o1 i 5 = | — e o L |
| [ I :
= ZEl , i _
ey i T
] [ |
L,IL I [ | | S
B WA 1
Nl 2= 17 7 _
= ——
——
2 I
<3 1 _
-— | | |
o | | i
-— TCommer Cxp — — = = = = = = - - = = | — TEERE AT ¢ = : T=
- P p— 32T SILSPEL \5195%  32¢35% S7420 —  aom = RS T P I oce [ 01 G A > RTTYT
e Aolo) Cop —— A32\137 S\ASTEY 151950 320353 STy : % - 3wy el - asece | = {3333 | £99% e = = | = e
i AN = TNE960%  \SAWUG 4369 oW 30w | - 420 |~ gweo| — iz - RS o0 o = eS| o= ool | Sov eS| — S T T T
%wl EES N A ﬂ._\...muc.am, WSO 7 (f35B fusto | - [ugww [ - swwn | TSRS - o SRR S U SO | T () s = S — -  © souME
o T ! | | | | i
S5 I [ _ | _ [
= { | i _ | -
e i o i = ,
) ] ,
= ] _ [ | i , | | ] | |
2 i _ “ i , “
= | _ _ . _ , I ,
= | i 3
> ] e _ S , “ ! , _ , W
m 2 1 : }__"ll_l l M | | |
&= , =L T = , | i
Z ] e m—— —— |
a |
=
=
@D
-




dduuedgWe) yum pauuess

WRWW WOWW SSUNPR | anem memm =S
- ~ - \\/G\ Allanhar

FOR THE MONTH OF '/«
) MONTH & DATE in
Ho

Payments _

PARTICULARS uoctl  AMOUNT

PARTICULARS

fRaor

Awad Recd 30w RUSa

| E 55 ¢ o o5 b o
NSk 1T Canars Raue

40&%&

v 0
(SIS U

2 10
S—1ot=

At cne  Jrom  Cutf/wl MO

SI26M 9. 23-2.\%

—To4=d Peca

d?«f?m, ¥al

B~
G16f=d—




SUuBdSWeEY YUM pauueos

O Tw
==y s

QIR W

et

o=

>

010 ETmfs axsh 1y

—=

A

SRl

b




SR W‘m

Y‘:‘""’.' OV ~ =101 A9

ox T[] (‘uﬁﬁﬂ] | “\": S — a B o R/ -

~ol lefen.aas_eafe3. lLﬁL_.am-mrmm_N: mnmﬁ“‘su—+ e ! SRR e Kidioen U R b
R Y T S S [ S B S | I W R SN
e e e ¥ D (N T T U S—— — . SR i T
_:‘L»__mutam_cmmzm._ujm___A R B R : ‘ T TR W o G : ; N
R TTEY Y e TR g | ! 17— St | D T W B ST o
ok, el8308 Sjaaan = TN G B R R S CREA ! e
1. 152)3.408 IR)16.3.18 '

e s T R SRR ST [N

L T . SRR DR IO O A o
BR A28 38306398 s d 4 R S G B e e R RGO N
e e O T D : o TR el T o rome e PR b TGl 500 0] BT 5 TR ¥

- A ———— o e ——

T T T T T R e N N P A S s e e A

e ———————————— R -

Mm,.,dlmll_. TR, VR e T : | O A S e

e e ——— et i — BESE Sie ad B— T .
F T [ TR TN (CR.E POY_£INRL SHPL n.;...auu T T M I NV SRS S R B BT T & a2

S ATRAAL_SWRIAUN. ... (b dalls Loas_sDMADA il O AN fobe i1 as20e0 | T T = NN S P N e
T o — eV T 1YL S R L sl
A ¥ ST Y IPENT Y e S N L SR Rl W o W
L B3NS an/i6aud T TR W . a1 CC I GRS S e W R e G
e - = Bisiel. oo L2205 . e T TEE R T SR
& Lanmst £y p - 159 400 Sl s O L RS Y a5 an_n&_ B e i U:.w s sz

2 au.ua,‘.,._mmm (S35 8
r——————-—-—h‘;‘—&lﬂﬂﬂﬂMiﬁ.ﬁW&Jﬁb‘m bowws o o —1120490_S32S 30en o SO _ISANY 19930 2211 4388, o (Teew ~0_.o_::..(nuﬂ

L _R2SRS mx;um__zs__n_n_*mm; SFUS_Reso e aqgul ub_umv 1998 JAMMWM\‘,MW
— - ¥
m_nmn_mszl_nm_n_mm_.ﬂ_ 'nwwf__&wn_}axmh.\"n Qieee 15500 Reene MML_L!WJ“_I&M
L).\ﬂm_&u&_..n__mm_n_ ~itSle s 33088 peq gm N — AN 40, 87, Ssf i,

B ——

vrwyar‘m—ig—tw T T e
HRT ] U w2 Ror— 68— 00y~ (R §—H —doy — 1 -
e e T T BT

T-aey — - e —————————

— —

t -
! i

‘ b3 ————— 30000 __2ceen : & ki, %
§" . J F; s i —*‘Vi‘__>g N R s W g — N —— gy e —";
o; Lamd bap- — - — 2000 Peepn ] Sl SRS RO T — W
e Byp - ——— e 3190 _3pg AN PR TR s

%, — 5 S e e g e B T3 o g S ———— . S -

| Tedal & i- = = & R s & {3 e —
S ;_l.ggn;.j ' = = * -8 i ' Y 80 ‘_i e ———— -
- T — e 2 :
: s o 2 Syl Bl : SR . 1 e T B -r - Bl oo TR b kil
-4 ; 8 s o R SR s o PR




: & B AL L (7
M/s. .g.\m& R PN S LIS DATAAGL- AT NN oy

S.No.

- ——

PARTICULARS

[ arv. | rate [gs AMOUNT |

T

e A ITOO GO GO SR G O AN NP UOUC ST R SR SNy 5 Do O LA I I S e S S S e e e

I! OM SAI RAM 1]
CASH MEMO

Mob. : 9407761622

AMAR PREM KUMAR RAO
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TAX INVOICE e -
" <
'HOTLINE COMPUTER & MOBILES (10
hop No, AF-12617, First Floor, Rajiv Plaza Opp. Axis Bank, Bilaspur : s
[al,07752425577,9693406429,9301268660 2mail. :hotline _computer@rediffmail.com
ity Details ; Invocie No.  © 12279/19-20 % —— U~
h Dated © 12:08-2019 (12:13 PM) ol {
i Place of Supply  Chhattisg r/,(,zz) 16 ’;,U"\
:;;:r;d“:harf . N 7./’4. '\'/Al (\4_ -
S " ’ (h\S
- Transpggat RS ..T.-‘*J
y mobile 1o MIENo, s dilA L
rlN/ler-} dj()r pwﬂon ot }..) “‘y
P ‘,a,sse S g,«w Mé et
ent N 4 A -
o® - AAL AQ°
b | G \ AP P
1 '7 bescrition of Goods 48N .)Qty/ Unit | List |[p CGOF | CGOR [SGST [SGST | Amount | -
| *_ Code | | Price rn\.\-’%a}g?\?‘ mt | Rate | Amt | 18
! LSMP', Sata cable 205 8479 [1.00 | Pc 1780 OOM ¥9'00% |45.76 [9.00% (4576 | 780.00
Testing Warranty ; ‘
f }Proc' 5507 slot P4 8533 [1.00 | PC |600.00 isa7.ao 9.00% |12.20 |9.00% 1220 | 600.00 | s~
BMoth Warranty From Tollfre. | ; : ‘ :
‘!PFOCI,S‘OrP ast Small B423 11.00 | PC 340'00 i _ . ) : - 40.00
1 | ! j !
Ram Con D3 24b k473 1200 | pc | lr: : -
! CB0713Px220155 473 [2.00 | PC !660 .00 !580.68 19.00% |39.66 [9.00% [39.66 | 1320.00
; ! !
" !
| | | |
IR 1 b RSO0 ¢
Grand Total | 2740.00
e — -
AC TaxRate Taxale Amt. CGST Amt. SGST Amt. Total Tax '
15% 734.24 22.%8 45.76 45.76
14% 587.80 6.10 6.10 12.20
18% _ 530.68 19.83 19.83 39.66
: 1902.28 48.81 48.81 97.52
pees Tow Thousend Seven Hundred Forty Only
ink Detalls Bank of India ,AC. 947330110000084, IFSC- BKIDO0O0S473 \ \
' SBI- 32600221793, IFSC -SBIN0030243 PINCODE-495001
Receiver’s Signature : \ )
00ds 0r1ce suld will not be taken back For HOTLINE COMPUIER/& MOBILES
rest @14% p.a.will be charged if the payment
Ot made with in the stipulated time. .
‘Ject o ’Bﬂaspur’ Jurisdiction only. Author ignatory
iR NP "R
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> vIIEROLUTIONS

a unique pearl Solution,,,

Gajala

Invoice Bill

To, ,
The principal
Government Gundadhur College, Kondagaon € (;

College website Renewal Charges

Ny e S L
Domain Name ; WWW.GGCKONDAGAON.IN

- 1 Year Renewal

’_\.\'\\ ——
]i Website web hosting and Server 1 Year Renewal
} WWW.GGCKONDAGAON.IL\\I,_; v

.
.

.

®

Ravi Solutions Account Details
| Ac Name — Ravi Solutions
| AclNo - 496701010110583
| Urion bank Branch- Durg C.G.
LIFSC Code- UBINDS49673

/ Qy) 3 :
N
WV

v¥ 9039767536, 70241

HONS

xmi Gold Works, g
www.ravlsoluﬂons,com

awall Parg, Durg (€.6) 491061

54437

Date 11.02 2021

Bill No, 00426
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